
Sr No 

1 

2 

6 

7 

9 

10 

Name of Candidate 

Md Asif 

Sanjeev Ram 

Sushmita Bharti 

Dhiraj Kumar Mahto 

Abhay Kumar Singh 

Shambhu Nath 

Prashant Kumar 

Md Shahid Ali 

Md Shams Tabrez 

Md Marif Jamal 

Date of 

Application 
Received by 

RMC 

09-10-2025 

16-10-2025 

18-10-2025 

18-10-2025 

24-10-2025 

25-10-2025 

29-10-2025 

30-10-2025 

30-10-2025 

30-10-2025 

Evaluation of Application submitted by Candidates for Accounts Personnel post 

Experience in UDHD/ULB 

No 

N 

Internal Audit & Revenue 

Augumentation of ULB. 

(16th May, 2017 
to 

22nd July, 2024) 

Internal Audit of ULB 

(2018 to June, 2019 
& 

17th Jan, 2022 
to 

May, 2024) 

No 

No 

No 

Experience 
Certificate 

of 

UDHD/ULB 
submitted 

No 

No 

Yes 

Experience 
certificate only 
for the period 
17th Jan 2022 

to May 2024 
submiited 

No 

No 

No 

Annexure-l 
Submitted 

On the basis of above evaluation Mrs Sushmita Bharti is shortlisted for the Interview and Practical Test. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Ye 

Yes 

Remarks 

No Relevant Experience 

No Relevant Experience 

Yes 

Not meet minimum 

eligibility criteria 

No Relevant Experience 

No Relevant Experience 

No Relevant Experience 

Application Received after 
deadline 

Query Received 

Request for Consideration ofPoint no 05 of Recruitment 

Notice cearly mentioned that Application Received after application on the basis of "Application received after 29th deadline Date of Speed Post i.e 25th 
Oct, 2025. Oct, 2025 shall not be 

considered. 

Application Received after 
deadline 

RMC Reply 

Accouhts Officer 

Candidate 
Shortlisted for 

Interview 

Ranchi 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Assistant Administrator 

Ranchi Municipal 
CorpOratianRanch1 Municipal Corporaiap 

Ranchi 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

