Evaluation of Application submitted by Candidates for Accounts Personnel Post									
Sr No	Name of Candidate	Date of Application Received by RMC	Experience in UDHD/ULB	Experience Certificate of UDHD/ULB submitted	Annexure-I Submitted	Remarks	Query Received	RMC Reply	Candidate Shortlisted fo Interview
1	Md Asif	09-10-2025	No	No	Yes	No Relevant Experience			No
2	Sanjeev Ram	16-10-2025	No	No	Yes	No Relevant Experience			No
3	Sushmita Bharti	18-10-2025	Internal Audit & Revenue Augumentation of ULB. (16th May, 2017 to 22nd July, 2024)	Yes	Yes	Yes			Yes
4	Dhiraj Kumar Mahto	18-10-2025	Internal Audit of ULB (2018 to June, 2019 & 17th Jan, 2022 to May, 2024)	Experience certificate only for the period 17th Jan 2022 to May 2024 submilted	Yes	Not meet minimum eligibility criteria			No
5	Abhay Kumar Singh	24-10-2025	No	No	Yes	No Relevant Experience			No
6	Shambhu Nath	25-10-2025	No	No	Yes	No Relevant Experience			No
7	Prashant Kumar	29-10-2025	No	No	Yes	No Relevant Experience			No
8	Md Shahid Ali	30-10-2025				Application Received after deadline	Request for Consideration of application on the basis of Date of Speed Post i.e 25th Oct, 2025.	Point no 05 of Recruitment Notice clearly mentioned that "Application received after 29th Oct, 2025 shall not be considered.	No
9	Md Shams Tabrez	30-10-2025				Application Received after deadline			No
10	Md Marif Jamal	30-10-2025				Application Received after deadline		Production of the last of the	No

On the basis of above evaluation Mrs Sushmita Bharti is shortlisted for the Interview and Practical Test.

कार्यालय अधीक्षक राँची नगर निगम Accounts Officer Assistant Administrator
Ranchi Municipal Corporation Ranchi
Ranchi
Ranchi